08-04-2	PATENT	
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Tr. 102516008 d original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type ⊠ Assignment □ Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name	
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐	
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government	
Reel #: Frame #: Corrective Document	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Otto Dobrounig	07/28/98	
Name		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) adidas International B.V.	☐ If document to be recorded	
is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1) Olympic Plaza	States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 2) Fred Roeskestraat 123	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 3) Amsterdam The Netherlan	be a separate document from Assignment) 69771536	
City State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP		
Address (line 1) High Street Tower		
Address (line 2) 125 High Street		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY B/01/2003 DBYRNE 00000033 09771526 40.00 OP		
40.00 DP	Z =	
	PR/FMANCE	
	2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0504

	Page 2	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Code and Telephone Number (617)) 248-7000
Name Patent Administrate	-	
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & T	hibeault, LLP	
Address (line 2) High Street Tower		
Address (line 3) 125 High Street		
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Num	t Number(s) hber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Num 09/771,526	ber(s)	Patent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of propertie	es involved. # 1
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account)	sit Account
	Deposit Accou	
	nd belief, the foregoing informati	
John V. Forcier (42,545)	$ \mathcal{N}$	7/29/03
Name of Person Signing	// Signature/	/ Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Do. No. 1079-123 Client Ref. 1426-US/tm

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Otto Dobrounig

Address:

57, rue de la Mésange

67700 Saverne

FRANCE

Assignee:

adidas INTERNATIONAL BV

Address:

Olympic Plaza, Fred Roeskestraat 123 1076 EE Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Title of

FOOTBALL

Invention:

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Filing Date:

U.S. Patent No.:

Issued:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known

1

at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

SIGNED ON THE DATE(S) INDICATED BESIDE MY SIGNATURE:

INVENTOR

DATE SIGNED

WITNESSED

tinig 28/07/98 How. PETER WARRENG

RECORDED: 07/31/2003